FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	3132070 Priesse record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ki Duck CHO; Min Soo KIM; Won Jae KIM; Kyoung Jin JUNG and Byung Hyun KIM* Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LG Electronics Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku City: Seoul State/Country: Korea ZIP: 150-721 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No(s). New U.S. Patent Application Filed: November 30, 2005	ation date of the application is: November 25, 2005; November 29, 2005* B. Patent No(s) tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	 ✓ Enclosed (Check No. <u>16271</u>) ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	8. Deposit account number: 16-0607
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Registration No. 36,186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	on is true and correct and any altached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:

12/07/2005 DBYRNE 00000020 11289415

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ocker	

ASSIGNMENT

hereby acknowledged, the und		C ANTINDE CONSTRUCTOR	in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
(1) Ki Duck CF	ю	(5)	Brung Hyun KIM
(2) Min Soo KI	M ·	(6)	
(3) Won Jae KI	М	Ø	
(4) Kyoung Jin	IUNG	(8)	
who have made a certain new	and useful invention, hereby se	ell, assign and transfer us	nto
LG ELECTRONICS INC.	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
20, Yoido-dong, Youngdung	po-ku, Seoul, Korea	v.	1
defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the	reinafter designated "ASSIGNE ne invention criticled G PLASMA DISPLAY PANE	•	e and interest for the United States of America as
(a) for which an application f	or United States Letters Patent	was filed on	and identified by United States Serial No.
and the undersigned hereby a States Letters Patent which substitutes, renewals, continu- the International Conventio	nuthorize and request the United may be granted therefor and/o nations, or continuations-in-part in for the Protection of Indus	d States Commissioner of or that claim priority the t thereof and/or that clain trial Property to the sa	mber 25, 2005 and November 29, 2005 of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United screto and any and all extensions, divisions, resistues, impriority thereto, and the right to all benefits under aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its eye of record in said application shall hereafter act on
and obtaining original, divisi successors, assigns and legal based thereon, growing out of	ional, reissued or extended Let representatives, and without fu of or related to the said invention	ners Patent of the Unit other remuneration, in a on; and to execute any p	der all necessary assistance in making application for ed States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its and to any improvements, and applications for patent papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indica INVENTORS	ted aside our signatures:	DATE SI	GNED
1) Name: Ki Duck CHO	Duk	<u> </u>	1/25/2-5
2) Min Soo KIM	, ktor	· · · · ·	11.25.20s
3) Wor Jac Kin	yre		. of. 200f

PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0558

4)	Jung Name: Kyoung	Kyoung.	Jin_	
	During	•	losia	

2005/11/25

Byung Hyun Kim Name: Byung Hyung KIM 2005/11/29

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0559